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October 14, 1997 

SUite of Florida 
Public Service Commission 
Attn: Blnnco S. Bnyo 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallnhass«. Fl. 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No.: 911116-Tl 

Dear Blanca Bayo: 

DEPOSIT 

D6 S G -

• . . 

DATE 

OCT I 61997 

Attnched please find Ollil" check in the 11mount ofSSOO.OO. ""ordered. for fnilurc to 
comply with Section 364.336. Florida SUltutc:s, Wld Rule 25-4.0161. Florida 
Administrntivc Code. 

Should you have lilly quc:s1.ions, plc:ose all I me at (415) 869·3620 . 

Itt 
Jonalhlln R. Cclnikcr 
Sl41T Attorney 

STARUNJ< COMMUNICAnONS, LLC 
601 GATEWAY BlVD. SUITE 260 
SO. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080 
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October 14. 1997 

State: of Florida 
Public Service: Commission 
i\ttn: Blnnca S. Bayo 
2540 Shumard Oak lllvd. 
Tallnha.sscc. FL 31399-0850 

RE: l)ocl:ct No.: 971116-11 

Dear Blanca Oayo: 

• 
DATE 

OCT I S 9J7 

i\ttllch<.-d plellSC: find our chc:cl in tlrc nrnnunt ufS500 (l\J. n.• mdcr.·<l. h•r laiturc t" 
comply with Section 364.336. Fiorillo Swtutcs. w1<l Rule 25--l .UII•I. Flondn 
i\dministmtivc: Code. 

Should you have nny questions. please call me at (-l 15) 869-3620 

StarT 1\ttom..:y 

JRC':bc 

Enclosure 
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ORDER NO. PSC-97-1166-FOf-TI 
DOCKET NO. 971116-TI 
PAGE 3 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

• 
ORDERED by the florida Public Service Commission that Starlink 

Communications, LLC must pay the past due regulatory assessment 
roes, statutory penalties, interest charges, and a $500 tine to the 
florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply with 
Section 36'1. 336, florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4 . 01 61, florida 
Administrative Code, within five business days from the dote this 
Order becomes final. The fino will be transmitted to the 
Comptroller for deposit 1n tho State of florida General Revenue 
fund. 1 t is furt her 

ORDERED that should Starlink Communications , Ll.C fail t o 
comply wi th this Order, Starlink Communications, LLC's certificate 
shall be canceled, and the docket shall be closed. It is further 

ORDERED that the cencellation of the certificate and the 
closing o! the docket in no way diminishes Starlink Communications, 
LLC'a obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees , statutory penalties, and interest charges . It is further 

ORDERED that al l certificated interexchange telecommunications 
providers a:1oll discontinue service to Storlink Communication9, LLC 
upon verificat ion of the cancellation of the certificate at the 
concluuion of the response period oct forth in this Order. It is 
further 

ORDERED that the provisions o! this Order, issued as proposed 
agency action, shall become final and effective unless an 
appropriate petition, in the form provided by Rule 25-22.036, 
Florida Administrative Code, is r eceived by the Director, Division 
o! Records and Reportlng, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, 
florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on the date set forth 
in the "Notice o! further Proceedingo or Judicial Review" attached 
hereto. It is further 

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, this 
Docket shall be closed upon payment of tho fines and fees or upon 
cancellation of the certificate. 
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